Effective:  August 2013
B-87-027
Badger® Universal Control Head
P/N: 60-120099-002
FEATURES
• For Use in:
• Range Guard® Commercial Cooking Fire
Suppression Systems

SOLENOID AND/OR OTHER
DEVICES
WIRE TYPE KEY
MICROSWITCH (INTERNAL)
ALARM WIRES FROM
CONTROL PANEL
Distribuidor Certificado en Panamá
ABRASIL CO INC
Vía Ricardo J. A. Edif. Tuira #-4
Tel: 507-260-9061  //  236-5644
- 5 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Universal Control Head includes:
(1) 87-120042-001 System Valve Actuator
(1) 87-120043-001 System Nitrogen Cartridge
(1) 87-120044-001 Test Cartridge
(1) 87-120058-001 EMT Connector Kit
(1) 87-120039-001 Microswitch Kit
(1) 87-120039-501 Microswitch Kit
60-120099-002
System Valve Actuator 87-120042-001
System Nitrogen Cartridge 87-120043-001
Test Cartridge 87-120044-001
High Pressure Hose for Cylinder Mount 87-120045-001
EMT Connector Kit 87-120058-001
Solenoid Electric Actuator Kit 83-100034-001
Microswitch Kit (SPDT), Solid Color Leads 87-120039-001
Microswitch Kit (SPDT), Striped Color Leads 87-120039-501
Terminal Type Microswitch Kit (SPDT) 87-120047-001
This literature is provided for informational purposes
only. BADGER FIRE PROTECTION assumes no
responsibility for the product’s suitability for a partic-
ular application.  The product must be properly
applied to work correctly.
Badger Fire Protection
944 Glenwood Station Lane
Suite 303
Charlottesville, VA 22901
Ph: (434) 964-3200
Toll Free: (800) 446-3857
© 2013 Badger Fire ProtectionB-87-027   Rev AE
Kidde Canada, Inc.
340 Four Valley Drive
Vaughan, Ontario L4K 5Z1
Ph: (905) 695-6060
Toll Free: (800) 565-1976
REFERENCE INFORMATION
• Range Guard Systems designed and installed
according to manual P/N 60-9127100-000.
• Industry Guard Systems designed and installed
according to manual P/N 60-900000-001.
• Vehicle Spray Booth Systems designed and installed
according to manual P/N 60-900007-001.
MOUNTING
HOLE
MOUNTING
HOLE
MOUNTING
HOLE5-1/2 in.
(140 mm)
7-5/8 in.
(194 mm)
4-3/8 in.
(112 mm)
1-5/16 in.
(34 mm)
3/4 in.
(19 mm)
MOUNTING